
Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for AVON PRODUCTS, INC. (ALL CASES)

Date: 01/06/2025

****CLAIM NUMBER VOIDED BY AGENT**** Claim Number: 8

Claim Date:   /  /

Debtor: DEBTOR NOT FOUND

Comments: EXPUNGED

TOTAL Claimed:                $0.00

ADP INC
ATTN JUAN BETANCOURT
1851 N RESLER
EL PASO, TX 79912

Claim Number: 6

Claim Date: 10/16/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:            $5,214.38

ARCHIVE SYSTEMS INC
ATTN MARGARET APPLIN
4 1ST AVE
PEABODY, MA 01960

Claim Number: 10014

Claim Date: 09/17/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $18,623.07

ATRIUM PAYROLL SERVICES LLC
625 LIBERTY AVE, STE 200
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Claim Number: 10011

Claim Date: 09/12/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:            $8,075.44

BAKER, KELLY
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10050

Claim Date: 12/18/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10057

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 1

Case 24-11836-CTG    Doc 751    Filed 01/26/25    Page 1 of 22



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for AVON PRODUCTS, INC. (ALL CASES)

Date: 01/06/2025

BARLOW, JANICE
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10051

Claim Date: 12/18/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10058

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

BAUMAN, STEPHEN J
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10053

Claim Date: 12/19/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10054

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

BENCHMARK RISK GROUP LLC
121 W WACKER DR, STE 2800
CHICAGO, IL 60601

Claim Number: 10036

Claim Date: 11/12/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $73,909.50

BERNHARDT MOVING INC
23 RAILROAD AVE
PEARL RIVER, NY 10965

Claim Number: 10039

Claim Date: 11/20/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:            $5,814.19

BONEZZI SWITZER POLITO & PERRY CO LPA
ATTN JAMES KLINE
1300 E 9TH ST, STE 1950
CLEVELAND, OH 44114

Claim Number: 13

Claim Date: 11/19/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $22,216.86

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 2

Case 24-11836-CTG    Doc 751    Filed 01/26/25    Page 2 of 22



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for AVON PRODUCTS, INC. (ALL CASES)

Date: 01/06/2025

BONEZZI SWITZER POLITO & PERRY CO LPA
ATTN JAMES N KLINE
1300 E 9TH ST, STE 1950
CLEVELAND, OH 44114

Claim Number: 10069

Claim Date: 12/23/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $22,216.86

BORGESE, ALEJANDRO DANIEL
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10077

Claim Date: 01/04/2025

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:            $6,000.00

BOYLE, MARY
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10047

Claim Date: 12/17/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

PRIORITY Claimed:              $851.50

BROADRIDGE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS
1155 LONG ISLAND AVE
EDGEWOOD, NY 11717

Claim Number: 10006

Claim Date: 08/27/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:            $1,500.00

BRYANT, TRACY L
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10054

Claim Date: 12/19/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

Comments: 

AMENDS CLAIM #10053

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 3

Case 24-11836-CTG    Doc 751    Filed 01/26/25    Page 3 of 22



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for AVON PRODUCTS, INC. (ALL CASES)

Date: 01/06/2025

CALIFORNIA STATE CONTROLLER'S OFFICE
C/O CA STATE CONTROLLER MALIA COHEN
ATTN DAVID BROWNFIELD
300 CAPITOL MALL, STE 1850
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

Claim Number: 10008

Claim Date: 08/30/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:          $204,824.06

CARIDEO, AUGUST
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10021

Claim Date: 09/25/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10038

PRIORITY Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

CARIDEO, AUGUST
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10038

Claim Date: 11/17/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

Comments: 

AMENDS CLAIM #10021

PRIORITY Claimed:              $278.67

CETRULO LLP
ATTN KYLE BJORNLUND
TWO SEAPORT LN, 10TH FL
BOSTON, MA 02210

Claim Number: 22

Claim Date: 12/23/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $49,036.70

CLARK, ROBERT L
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10046

Claim Date: 12/13/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $20,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 4

Case 24-11836-CTG    Doc 751    Filed 01/26/25    Page 4 of 22



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for AVON PRODUCTS, INC. (ALL CASES)

Date: 01/06/2025

CLEMONS, LONNIE D
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10055

Claim Date: 12/19/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
ATTN BANKRUPTCY DEPARTMENT
1881 PIERCE ST, RM 104
LAKEWOOD, CO 80214

Claim Number: 10002

Claim Date: 08/16/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10003

PRIORITY Claimed:          $485,166.00

UNSECURED Claimed:           $44,088.00

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
ATTN BANKRUPTCY DEPARTMENT
1881 PIERCE ST, RM 104
LAKEWOOD, CO 80214

Claim Number: 10003

Claim Date: 08/19/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

Comments: 

AMENDS CLAIM #10002

PRIORITY Claimed:          $485,166.00

UNSECURED Claimed:           $44,088.00

COUE, NAM-KANE
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10056

Claim Date: 12/19/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

Comments: 

AMENDS CLAIM #10049

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

CSC CORPORATE DOMAINS INC
251 LITTLE FALLS DR
WILMINGTON, DE 19808

Claim Number: 10042

Claim Date: 11/27/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $19,888.78

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 5

Case 24-11836-CTG    Doc 751    Filed 01/26/25    Page 5 of 22



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for AVON PRODUCTS, INC. (ALL CASES)

Date: 01/06/2025

DAVID A & EVELYN M KLOEPPER JT TEN
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 17

Claim Date: 12/18/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $10,000.00

DELL MARKETING LP
C/O STREUSAND LANDON OZSBURN LEMMON LLP
1801 S MOPAC EXPWY, STE 320
AUSTIN, TX 78746

Claim Number: 9

Claim Date: 11/25/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $14,294.66

DEROCHE, GERALD J
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10057

Claim Date: 12/19/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

Comments: 

AMENDS CLAIM #10050

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

DOZIER, MARY D
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 25

Claim Date: 12/31/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $20,000.00

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT
ATTN RRD/LFO
4200 W FLAGLER ST
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

Claim Number: 10000

Claim Date: 08/13/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:              $107.10

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 6

Case 24-11836-CTG    Doc 751    Filed 01/26/25    Page 6 of 22



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for AVON PRODUCTS, INC. (ALL CASES)

Date: 01/06/2025

FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
ATTN BANKRUPTCY SECTION MS A340
PO BOX 2952
SACRAMENTO, CA 95812-2952

Claim Number: 14

Claim Date: 12/12/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

PRIORITY Claimed:              $856.78

GALLECIEZ, KATHLEEN M
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10058

Claim Date: 12/19/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

Comments: 

AMENDS CLAIM #10051

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

SLIP PARTICIPANT - 3
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10019

Claim Date: 09/25/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:          $358,951.40

SLIP PARTICIPANT - 3
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10020

Claim Date: 09/25/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:          $350,000.00

GILMAN, TIMOTHY MICHAEL
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10026

Claim Date: 10/09/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:            $7,473.12

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 7

Case 24-11836-CTG    Doc 751    Filed 01/26/25    Page 7 of 22



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for AVON PRODUCTS, INC. (ALL CASES)

Date: 01/06/2025

GONZALEZ, OSCAR
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10076

Claim Date: 01/04/2025

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $14,000.00

GOODE, ANDREW W
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10059

Claim Date: 12/19/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

HACKETT, SHEMCHO L
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 15

Claim Date: 12/16/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:            $7,500.00

HACKETT, SHEMCHO L
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10005

Claim Date: 08/24/2024

Debtor: AVON CAPITAL CORPORATION

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

HARLAND, JAMES E
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10060

Claim Date: 12/19/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 8

Case 24-11836-CTG    Doc 751    Filed 01/26/25    Page 8 of 22



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for AVON PRODUCTS, INC. (ALL CASES)

Date: 01/06/2025

HUGO MALM AND MARIA V IRIGOYEN NICOLETTI
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10044

Claim Date: 12/11/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:          $100,000.00

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORP
2200 CAMINO A EL CASTILLO
GUADALAJARA JA 45680, 
MEXICO

Claim Number: 10072

Claim Date: 12/30/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $69,391.64

JONESPASSODELIS PLLC
ATTN CJ PASSODELIS, ESQ
120 FIFTH AVE, STE 26300
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Claim Number: 7

Claim Date: 10/31/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $77,840.00

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
S/B/M/T CHASE BANK USA NA
C/O NATIONAL BANKRUPTCY SERVICES LLC
PO BOX 9013
ADDISON, TX 75001

Claim Number: 10012

Claim Date: 09/12/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10022

UNSECURED Claimed:           $15,774.90

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
S/B/M/T CHASE BANK USA NA
C/O NATIONAL BANKRUPTCY SERVICES LLC
PO BOX 9013
ADDISON, TX 75001

Claim Number: 10022

Claim Date: 09/26/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10031

AMENDS CLAIM #10012

UNSECURED Claimed:           $15,385.90

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 9

Case 24-11836-CTG    Doc 751    Filed 01/26/25    Page 9 of 22



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for AVON PRODUCTS, INC. (ALL CASES)

Date: 01/06/2025

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
C/O NATIONAL BANKRUPTCY SERVICES LLC
PO BOX 9013
ADDISON, TX 75001

Claim Number: 10031

Claim Date: 10/21/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10041

AMENDS CLAIM #10022

UNSECURED Claimed:           $19,996.90

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
C/O NATIONAL BANKRUPTCY SERVICES LLC
PO BOX 9013
ADDISON, TX 75001

Claim Number: 10041

Claim Date: 11/22/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10073

AMENDS CLAIM #10031

UNSECURED Claimed:           $14,607.90

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
C/O NATIONAL BANKRUPTCY SERVICES LLC
PO BOX 9013
ADDISON, TX 75001

Claim Number: 10073

Claim Date: 12/31/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

Comments: 

AMENDS CLAIM #10041

UNSECURED Claimed:           $14,218.90

KIRCHOFF, EDWARD G
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10061

Claim Date: 12/19/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

LEE HECHT HARRISON LLC
4800 DEERWOOD CAMPUS PKWY, BLDG 800
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32246

Claim Number: 11

Claim Date: 12/05/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:            $4,500.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 10

Case 24-11836-CTG    Doc 751    Filed 01/26/25    Page 10 of 22



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for AVON PRODUCTS, INC. (ALL CASES)

Date: 01/06/2025

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
C/O JAN D SOKOL
4380 S MACADAM AVE, STE 530
PORTLAND, OR 97239

Claim Number: 10023

Claim Date: 10/07/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:        $3,625,000.00 UNLIQ

LOUGHRAN, ROBERT
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10027

Claim Date: 10/09/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10033

UNSECURED Claimed:          $121,206.25

LOUGHRAN, ROBERT
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10033

Claim Date: 10/24/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

Comments: 

AMENDS CLAIM #10027

UNSECURED Claimed:          $141,251.56

LU, YANG
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 18

Claim Date: 12/18/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $18,684.87 Scheduled:           $18,684.87

LYNCH, DARLENE F
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10062

Claim Date: 12/19/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 11

Case 24-11836-CTG    Doc 751    Filed 01/26/25    Page 11 of 22



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for AVON PRODUCTS, INC. (ALL CASES)

Date: 01/06/2025

MALLINCKRODT LLC
385 MARSHALL AVE
WEBSTER GROVES, MO 63119

Claim Number: 12

Claim Date: 12/04/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

MCAFEE & TAFT A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTN ROSS PLOURDE
211 N ROBINSON AVE
TWO LEADERSHIP SQ, 8TH FL
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

Claim Number: 10015

Claim Date: 09/19/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $14,412.50

MILLER, DAVID AND DOROTHY
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10048

Claim Date: 12/17/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $13,000.00

MURASZEWSKI, DANA M
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10063

Claim Date: 12/19/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
1220 WASHINGTON AVE, BLDG 12, RM 256
ALBANY, NY 12226

Claim Number: 4

Claim Date: 09/20/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

PRIORITY Claimed:                $0.00 UNLIQ

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 12

Case 24-11836-CTG    Doc 751    Filed 01/26/25    Page 12 of 22



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for AVON PRODUCTS, INC. (ALL CASES)

Date: 01/06/2025

NISBET, INGRID K
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10049

Claim Date: 12/18/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10056

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

OPENTEXT CORPORATION
275 FRANK TOMPA DR
WATERLOO, ON N2L 0A1
CANADA

Claim Number: 10024

Claim Date: 10/08/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:            $1,493.11

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
955 CENTER ST NE
SALEM, OR 97301-2555

Claim Number: 10013

Claim Date: 09/13/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

PRIORITY Claimed:           $32,954.79

UNSECURED Claimed:           $11,800.45

PUERTO RICO DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY
ATTN BANKRUPTCY SECTION
PO BOX 9024140
SAN JUAN, PR 00902-4140

Claim Number: 2

Claim Date: 08/27/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

PRIORITY Claimed:           $17,657.43

UNSECURED Claimed:            $6,008.36

PUERTO RICO DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY
ATTN BANKRUPTCY SECTION
PO BOX 9024140
SAN JUAN, PR 00902-4140

Claim Number: 3

Claim Date: 08/27/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

PRIORITY Claimed:           $17,657.43

UNSECURED Claimed:            $6,008.36

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 13

Case 24-11836-CTG    Doc 751    Filed 01/26/25    Page 13 of 22



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for AVON PRODUCTS, INC. (ALL CASES)

Date: 01/06/2025

QUORA LEGAL INC
451 WYNDEMERE CIR
WHEATON, IL 60187

Claim Number: 16

Claim Date: 12/16/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:        $1,069,182.60

QUORA LEGAL INC
451 WYNDEMERE CIR
WHEATON, IL 60187

Claim Number: 10009

Claim Date: 09/08/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:        $1,069,182.60

REED, WALKER CASEY
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 20

Claim Date: 12/19/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:            $9,537.50

RICHARDSON PLOWDEN PA
235 MAGRATH DARBY BLVD, STE 100
MOUNT PLEASANT, SC 29464

Claim Number: 10001

Claim Date: 08/16/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10016

UNSECURED Claimed:           $17,016.84

RICHARDSON PLOWDEN PA
235 MAGRATH DARBY BLVD, STE 100
MOUNT PLEASANT, SC 29464

Claim Number: 10016

Claim Date: 09/23/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10017

AMENDS CLAIM #10001

UNSECURED Claimed:           $20,573.31

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 14

Case 24-11836-CTG    Doc 751    Filed 01/26/25    Page 14 of 22



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for AVON PRODUCTS, INC. (ALL CASES)

Date: 01/06/2025

RICHARDSON PLOWDEN PA
235 MAGRATH DARBY BLVD, STE 100
MOUNT PLEASANT, SC 29464

Claim Number: 10017

Claim Date: 09/23/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

Comments: 

AMENDS CLAIM #10016

UNSECURED Claimed:           $20,573.31

ROY, NANCY B
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 26

Claim Date: 12/31/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $25,000.00

RYAN LLC
13155 NOEL RD, STE 100
DALLAS, TX 75240

Claim Number: 10004

Claim Date: 08/22/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

Comments: WITHDRAWN

DOCKET: 539 (12/03/2024)

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNLIQ

RYAN LLC
13155 NOEL RD
DALLAS, TX 75240

Claim Number: 10007

Claim Date: 08/27/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

Comments: WITHDRAWN

DOCKET: 540 (12/03/2024)

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNLIQ

RYAN LLC
13155 NOEL RD
DALLAS, TX 75240

Claim Number: 10040

Claim Date: 11/21/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:            $2,200.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 15

Case 24-11836-CTG    Doc 751    Filed 01/26/25    Page 15 of 22



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for AVON PRODUCTS, INC. (ALL CASES)

Date: 01/06/2025

SCHAFFERT, CHRIS W
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10070

Claim Date: 12/23/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $17,573.16

BRP PARTICIPANT - 2
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10029

Claim Date: 10/14/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:          $110,139.36

SEGRAVE TECHNICAL CONSULTING LLC
3177 BELLESTONE CT
MARIETTA, GA 30066

Claim Number: 10037

Claim Date: 11/15/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $51,810.00

SERBER, ALICE
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10074

Claim Date: 01/01/2025

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $30,000.00

SHEILA J MILLMAN TTEE
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 23

Claim Date: 12/23/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:            $5,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 16

Case 24-11836-CTG    Doc 751    Filed 01/26/25    Page 16 of 22



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for AVON PRODUCTS, INC. (ALL CASES)

Date: 01/06/2025

SHOOK HARDY & BACON LLP
ATTN MARK MOEDRITZER
2555 GRAND BLVD
KANSAS CITY, MO 64108

Claim Number: 10018

Claim Date: 09/23/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:          $538,637.73

STEIN, ROBERT
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 19

Claim Date: 12/19/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:            $2,000.00

STEINWINDER, BRIAN
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10064

Claim Date: 12/19/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

STEVEN M AND JANET M RAMIG REV TRUST
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 24

Claim Date: 12/30/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $15,000.00

TADENA, ROMUALDO S
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10034

Claim Date: 10/29/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:            $3,418.20

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 17

Case 24-11836-CTG    Doc 751    Filed 01/26/25    Page 17 of 22



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for AVON PRODUCTS, INC. (ALL CASES)

Date: 01/06/2025

TAPER, KENNESHIA L
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10065

Claim Date: 12/19/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

TENEN, MELVIN
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10043

Claim Date: 12/10/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $10,000.00

TEXAS WORKFORCE COMMISSION
C/O OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
ATTN BANKRUPTCY
PO BOX 12548, MC-008
AUSTIN, TX 78711

Claim Number: 10032

Claim Date: 10/22/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

SECURED Claimed:            $1,094.99

TILLEKE & GIBBINS INTERNATIONAL LTD
SUPALAI GRAND TOWER, 25TH FLOOR,
1011, RAMA 3 ROAD, CHONGNONSI, YANNAWA
BANGKOK 10120, 
THAILAND

Claim Number: 10071

Claim Date: 12/25/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:              $111.82

TN DEPT OF TREASURY - UNCLAIMED PROPERTY
C/O TN ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE
ATTN BK DIV
PO BOX 20207
NASHVILLE, TN 37202-0207

Claim Number: 10028

Claim Date: 10/11/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:            $7,093.36

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 18

Case 24-11836-CTG    Doc 751    Filed 01/26/25    Page 18 of 22



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for AVON PRODUCTS, INC. (ALL CASES)

Date: 01/06/2025

ULINE
12575 ULINE DR
PLEASANT PRAIRIE, WI 53158

Claim Number: 1

Claim Date: 08/26/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

ADMINISTRATIVE Claimed:              $141.53

UNSECURED Claimed:            $1,169.27

UNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA LLC
ATTN KIRSTEN NITZ
6000 PARKWOOD PL
DUBLIN, OH 43016

Claim Number: 10010

Claim Date: 09/10/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:            $2,063.10

VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC
53 STATE ST, 14TH FL
BOSTON, MA 02109

Claim Number: 10035

Claim Date: 10/30/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:            $3,678.57

VITAL RECORDS INC
563 NEW CENTER RD
FLAGTOWN, NJ 08821

Claim Number: 5

Claim Date: 10/11/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $12,429.27

WATSON, ARTIE
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 21

Claim Date: 12/23/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $25,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 19

Case 24-11836-CTG    Doc 751    Filed 01/26/25    Page 19 of 22



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for AVON PRODUCTS, INC. (ALL CASES)

Date: 01/06/2025

WEICHERT WORKFORCE MOBILITY INC
5 WOOD HOLLOW RD, STE 1
PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054

Claim Number: 10025

Claim Date: 10/09/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:            $2,963.27

WEILL CONSULTING GORUP LLC
533 AUDUBON ST
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70118

Claim Number: 10

Claim Date: 11/27/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $81,487.50

WILLIAMSON LAW GROUP PLLC
4742 N 24TH ST, STE 300
PHOENIX, AZ 85016

Claim Number: 10030

Claim Date: 10/15/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:            $7,865.35

WILSON, JAMES LAMAR
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10066

Claim Date: 12/19/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

WOLFE, RONALD
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10045

Claim Date: 12/12/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:        $1,162,838.40 UNLIQ

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 20

Case 24-11836-CTG    Doc 751    Filed 01/26/25    Page 20 of 22



Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for AVON PRODUCTS, INC. (ALL CASES)

Date: 01/06/2025

WOLTERS KLUWER TAX & ACCOUNTING LTD
30 CHURCHILL PLACE
CANARY WHARF UK E14 5RE, 
UNITED KINGDOM

Claim Number: 10068

Claim Date: 12/20/2024

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $34,200.10

WRIGHT, TERRY
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10052

Claim Date: 12/18/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $34,000.00

YARBROUGH, DANA
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10067

Claim Date: 12/19/2024

Debtor: AIO US, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
PO BOX 68549
SCHAUMBURG, IL 60196

Claim Number: 10075

Claim Date: 01/02/2025

Debtor: AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:                $1.00 UNLIQ

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 21

Case 24-11836-CTG    Doc 751    Filed 01/26/25    Page 21 of 22



Total Number of Filed Claims:        104

Name of proof of claims where to
Alphabetical Claims Register for AVON PRODUCTS, INC. (ALL CASES)

Date: 01/06/2025

Summary Page

Administrative:              $141.53

Priority:        $1,040,588.60

Secured:            $1,094.99

Unsecured:       $10,010,149.34

Total:       $11,051,974.46

               $0.00

               $0.00

               $0.00

               $0.00

               $0.00

Claimed Amount Allowed Amount

Case 24-11836-CTG    Doc 751    Filed 01/26/25    Page 22 of 22


